YarPTo:  General Manager (Mines),
Baga Limestone Mine,

VIOLATION LETTER

ART §TH Govemment of India

QI 1O Ministry of Mines ,
AT AT =3 Indian Bureau of Mines fffl >
&rfra @ R 77 Tt Office of the Regional Controller of Mines '\j\ n;., -
100, Sv2Es FEAT, TR (I=TTET) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001 Pt Rk

TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail — ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

WIS §EAT File No: HP/SOLAN/LST- 02-DDN CV-WFH  Mine Code: 38HPR | 1004 R, O March 2020
E-mail: chandrakant.dhandale@adityabirla.com

M/s Ultratech Cements Ltd
Village: Baga, PO: Kandhar,
Tehsil: Arki, Dist.: Solan,
HP-173208

fAwxrSub:;  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Baga Limestone Mine over an area of 324.479 ha located near Village —Baga, Tehsil- Arki,
District-Solan, H.P State.

HRISY Sir,

] The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the check-up inspection made by the undersigned on 17.02.2020 in the
presence of Shri Amit Dubey Sr VP and Sh Chandrakant Dhandale , Mining Engineer.

R]IIJé E NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
45(7) The holder of a mining lease has submitted in correct information in annual return for the year

2018-19 as follows;
1) Depth of Mine, 1170 m, given at Part V, Para 4.2 in Opencast Para 4.2(A)(iii) is in-

correct.
2) Ex Mine Price is not correct. Ex Mine price is indicated other than cost of production,

whereas the mine is captive mine.
54,54(a)  The Holder of Mining lease Shall Maintain the Royalty assessment Register. Whereas the same
and 54 (¢) was not found maintained and details of contribution made to District Mineral Foundation and
National Mineral Exploration Trust. Further the details of expenditure incurred towards mine

closure activities was also not found maintained

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
The mining operation may be advice to the State Govt. for suspension of all the mining operations in this

mine as per provision of Rule 45(7), in case of non compliance of Rule 45(7). - ‘
You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this

office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.
»wéhj Yours faithfully,
s/

i
( I%ﬂoender Gaur)

&=t g1+ fA4== / Regional Controller of Mines
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